AWWA CAST IRON
SWING CHECK VALVE
APRIL 2004
2 0
BODY
The Milliken flanged check valve body and cover are
manufactured of ASTM A-126 Class B cast iron using
high pressure molding techniques for consistent qual-

and most mineral acids and aromatic hydrocarbons.
ELASTOMER DISC SEATS AVAILABLE ORDERING INFORMATION
VALVE TYPE DESIGNATION
Flanged Class 125 801
BODY SEAT
Bronze B
Stainless Steel S
DISC SEAT
Bronze B
Nitrile 1
EPDM 0
Viton 2
Neoprene 3
Natural 4
OPERATOR
Plain (No Lever) P
Outside Lever & Weight W
Outside Lever & Spring S
Example
4'' 801 B B W
4'' ANSI Class 125 Flanged Swing Check Valve with
Bronze Body Seat, Bronze Disc Seat and fitted with
an Outside Lever and Weight Mechanism.
TESTING
SIZE RANGE SEAT HYDRO
3”-12” 200 PSI 400 PSI
14”-24” 150 PSI 300 PSI
Allowable leakage rate for metal to metal valves is 1 oz
per hour per inch of nominal valve size in accordance
with AWWA C-508-93.
Elastomer seated valves are tested for bubble tight
shut-off.
ELASTOMER SELECTION CHART
MILLIKEN VALVE COMPANY
FLANGED  SWING  CHECK
4 0
MILLIKEN VALVE COMPANY
FLANGED  SWING  CHECK
FIG 801
10 5
SIZE A B C D E F G H WT. LB.
3 9.5 0.75 6.0 3.0 7.5 4 3/4 6.000 50
4 11.5 0.94 8.0 4.0 9.0 8 3/4 7.500 91
6 14.0 1.00 9.8 6.0 11.0 8 7/8 9.500 166
8 19.5 1.13 11.4 8.0 13.5 8 7/8 11.750 311
10 24.5 1.19 13.1 10.0 16.0 12 1 14.250 489
12 27.5 1.25 15.3 12.0 19.0 12 1 17.000 636
Consult Milliken for dimensions on 14’’ and larger
MILLIKEN VALVE COMPANY
FLANGED  SWING  CHECK
W/ LEVER & WEIGHT
FIG 801
6 11
SIZE A B C D E F G H W WT. LB.
3 9.5 0.75 6.0 3.0 7.5 4 3/4 6.000 6.76 57
4 11.5 0.94 8.0 4.0 9.0 8 3/4 7.500 7.79 106
6 14.0 1.00 9.8 6.0 11.0 8 7/8 9.500 9.82 172
8 19.5 1.13 11.4 8.0 13.5 8 7/8 11.750 11.69 320
10 24.5 1.19 13.1 10.0 16.0 12 1 14.250 12.63 529
12 27.5 1.25 15.3 12.0 19.0 12 1 17.000 14.19 704
Consult Milliken for dimensions on 14’’ and larger
MILLIKEN VALVE COMPANY
FLANGED  SWING  CHECK
W/ LEVER & SPRING
FIG 801
0 7
SIZE A B C D E F G H R S WT. LB.
3 9.5 0.75 6.0 3.0 7.5 4 3/4 6.000 2.31 6.75 57
4 11.5 0.94 8.0 4.0 9.0 8 3/4 7.500 4.00 8.22 106
6 14.0 1.00 9.8 6.0 11.0 8 7/8 9.500 4.38 9.94 172
8 19.5 1.13 11.4 8.0 13.5 8 7/8 11.750 9.06 11.78 320
10 24.5 1.19 13.1 10.0 16.0 12 1 14.250 9.75 12.84 529
12 27.5 1.25 15.3 12.0 19.0 12 1 17.000 12.75 14.41 704